
資金計算

1年目 2年目 3年目 4年目
7,200,000 9,360,000 10,800,000 14,400,000
2,448,000 3,182,400 3,672,000 4,896,000
432,000 561,600 648,000 864,000
2,880,000 3,744,000 4,320,000 5,760,000
4,320,000 5,616,000 6,480,000 8,640,000
6,480,000 6,480,000 6,480,000 6,480,000

0 0 0 0
54,000 54,000 54,000 54,000
78,000 78,000 78,000 78,000

0 0 0 120,000
6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000

108,000 108,000 108,000 108,000
600,000 600,000 600,000 600,000
24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000

7,350,000 7,350,000 7,350,000 7,470,000
-3,030,000 -1,734,000 -870,000 1,170,000

合計
売上総利益

食品会社アペゼート

収支計算表

変
動
費

原材料費
売上高
項目

加工費

営業利益

消耗品費
保険料
家賃

駐車場代
合計

諸経費

設備費

固
定
費

人件費
給与

福利厚生費
通信費

水道光熱費
広告宣伝費



（単位：円）
5年目
21,600,000
7,344,000
1,296,000
8,640,000
12,960,000
7,320,000

0
54,000
78,000
360,000
6,000

108,000
600,000
24,000

8,550,000
4,410,000


